IMMACULATE CONCEPTION GRADE SCHOOL ACTIVE
PARISHIONER TUITION RATES & FEE SCHEDULE
2025-2026 SCHOOL YEAR

The active parishioner tuition rate is intended for families celebrating the liturgy at Immaculate Conception Church as well as
financially supporting the parish to the best of their abilities via weekly (Sunday) mass collections. In order to qualify for the "Active
Parishioner Rate" of tuition and fees, the parish expects all families to be actively sharing their gifts of time, talent, and treasure.

Program Tuition M?;Ii(;s T::: Ter;i:g H?:aeth Suprt:\?ir;ion Total with Fees **
Grades 1-8
1 child $6,340 $225 $200 $25 $50 $75 $6,925
2 children $12,050 $450 $400 $50 $100 $150 $13,220
3 children $17,100 $675 $600 $75 $150 $225 $18,855
4 children $22,130 $900 $800 $100 $200 $300 $24,470
5 children $27,120 $1,125 $1,000 $125 $250 $375 $30,045
:ii;me::r%oa?':ei Tuition Materials T::: Ter(:Lng Hf:ae:h Supr‘:::\(l,i';ion Total with Fees**
Preschool 3 & 4
5 day AM $4,555 $145 $90 $0 $30 $0 $4,830
5+3 $5,965 $195 $140 $0 $40 $45 $6,395
Full Day $6,340 $245 $175 $0 $50 $75 $6,895
Kindergarten
AM $4,555 $195 $90 $25 $30 $0 $4,905
5+3 $5,965 $220 $140 $25 $40 $45 $6,445
Full day $6,340 $245 $175 $25 $50 $75 $6,920

*Books & Materials — includes a class Tshirt and directory fees
**Additional Fees
Graduation Fee - $250 (includes graduation, gowns, supplies & dinner, and 8" grade sweatshirt)
Confirmation Fee - $150 (includes confirmation, gowns, retreats)
First Communion Fee - $75
Every family will also have a $150 fee for tickets for the ICGS Annual Dinner Dance Event to be held in April 2026.

For any family with a child entering kindergarten, that does also not have a student enrolled in grades 1-8, a $500 nonrefundable
retention fee will be charged. This fee will then be credited toward tuition for first grade in the following school year.

Optional Fee
Early Arrival $700 per student and has a separate agreement
Extended Care Program has a separate agreement and fees.

Inactive Parishioner Tuition Rates: The Inactive parishioner rate is intended for families from outside the scope of our Parish
community, either non-Catholic or Catholic, who choose to enroll their children for strictly the Grade School Educational benefits, and
do not support the parish.

The Inactive Parishioner Rate for Grades 1-8, full-day preschool and full day kindergarten is Active Parishioner Rate plus

$1000 per child. The Inactive Parishioner Rate for Preschool and Kindergarten (half day or 5+3) will be Active Parishioner Rate plus
$500 per child.
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Immaculate Conception Grade School
2025-2026 Student Registration/Tuition
Agreement Form

o 2025-26 Tuition Rates & Fees are listed on the reverse side of this document.

o Immaculate Conception Parish strives to provide a community for their Parishioners to worship, educate, and
serve. Tuition rates have been established to make Catholic education affordable. While our tuition rates and
fees do not cover the entire cost to educate a student, our school has been blessed and supported by our Parish
as they currently provide financial assistance (subsidy) to help fund our school operations. In order to invite and
accommodate all families and their students into our Grade School, Immaculate Conception offers the above
tuition rates. Please note that the active parishioner rate is intended for families celebrating the liturgy at Immaculate
Conception Church as well as financially supporting the parish, to the best of their abilities via weekly (Sunday) mass
collections. In order to qualify for the "Active Parishioner Rate" of tuition and fees, the parish expects all
families to be actively sharing their gifts of time, talent and treasure. Your consistent faithful financial support,
qualifies you for the "Active Parishioner" rate.

The Parish reserves the right to adjust tuition rates (to "Inactive Parishioner rates"), for those Parishioners who
do not meet or qualify for the "Active Parishioner Rate".

The Inactive Parishioner rate is intended for families from outside the scope of our Parish community,
either non-Catholic or Catholic who choose to enroll their children for strictly the Grade School
educational benefits, and do not support the parish.

o Families who have not met their financial obligations from the previous year for tuition and fees will not be
readmitted to ICGS for the next term without prior settlement and agreement with the Pastor and/or Principal.
Prompt payment of tuition and fees is essential to the efficient operation of the school. Students who attend the
first day of class without having made a payment will not be allowed to return until a payment is made, nor will
those students be permitted to participate in athletic or other extra-classroom activities.

In addition, the administration has the right to withhold report cards and suspend all extra-curricular activities in
the event tuition accounts are not current at the time report cards are issued. Families with delinquent tuition and
fees will be informed by mail that their children will be denied enroliment for the subsequent semester. If a 50%
payment is not made by the end of the first semester, the student will not be admitted for the start of the second
semester. If 100% of the tuition is not paid as due by May 18, eighth grade students will not be allowed to
participate in end of year celebrations, graduation ceremony, and official records will not be released.

o Fees are due in full with your August payment. Tuition and books may be paid in full or in ten payments through
the Blackbaud Tuition Management collection system. If the option for 10 payments is selected, Blackbaud
charges a $56 fee and payments are due on the 10th or 20th of the month. A late fee of $25 is assessed to all
late payments.

o As acommunity that offers encouragement and support. we seek to meet the needs of all our families. If a family
finds itself financially unable to meet this policy due to difficulties or situations that may arise. please do not
hesitate to contact the School Administration. Exceptions can be requested by completing a Parish Family
Exception Form.

I/We have read the above statement of payment terms regarding delinquent accounts and understand the
circumstances. |/We have received and reviewed this tuition agreement and understand and agree to its terms
and conditions. Please return this portion by 5/30/25.

Print Parent Name(s)

Print Address

Signature of Parent (s)

Please Check: Active Parishioner Inactive Parishioner



